

GAHC010112412025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2996/2025

M/S S. D. ENTERPRISE
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS OFFICE AT VILLAGE - DHOPERTAL,
P.O.AND P.S. - FAKIRAGRAM, DISTRICT - KOKRAJHAR, (BTR) ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR, SRI SUDIP DEB, 36 YEARS

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTATED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOFA NWAGAR
KOKRAJHAR (BTR)
ASSAM
PIN 783370

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KOKRAJHAR (BTR)
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5:THE ADDL. DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
KOKRAJHAR

(BTR)
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
KOKRAJHAR DISTRICT AND CHIRANG DISTRICT TERRITORIAL
BUILDING DIVISION
KOKRAJHA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D P BORAH, P JHA,MR U GHOSH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE,SC, BTC

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 29.08.2025

Heard Mr. D.P. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the prayer of Mr. R. Talukdar, learned State Counsel, further 3 (three) weeks' time is granted to obtain instruction and to file affidavit-in-opposition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant